AFN #2010176503 Recorded 09/29/10 at 04:32 PM DocType: ASGN Filed by: Katie

Archer Page: 1 of 2 Auditor Timothy O. Todd Skamania County, WA

FILED FOR RECORD AT THE REQUEST OF/RETURN TO: Woodrich & Archer LLP Attorneys at Law P.O. Box 510 Stevenson, WA 98648

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

Reference No.: 2010176469 (Deed of Trust)

Grantor (s): LANCE MELLO, A Single Man

Grantee (s): Katy J. Archer, P.C. A professional Corporation

of WOODRICH & ARCHER LLP, A limited Liability

Partnership

Additional Grantor(s) on page(s):

Additional Grantee(s) on page(s):

Abbreviated Legal:

S29T3R8

Additional Legal on page(s):

Assessor's Tax Parcel No.: 03 08 29 41 1000 00

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: LANCE MELLO, a single man, is Grantor, SKAMANIA TITLE, is the Trustee, and KURT D. KRALL, (AKA KURTIS D. KRALL) is Beneficiary under that certain Deed of Trust dated October 1, 2008 and recorded September 23, 2010, under Auditor's File Number 2010176469, records of Skamania County, Washington;

THE UNDERSIGNED, who is the present beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, desires to appoint a new Trustee in the place and stead of the Successor Trustee named above;

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises, the undersigned hereby appoints Katy J. Archer P.C., A professional Corporation, of WOODRICH & ARCHER LLP, A Limited Liability Partnership, Attorneys at Law, 40 Cascade Avenue, Suite 110, P. O. Box 510, Stevenson, Washington, 98648, as Successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust, and said Successor Trustee shall have all the powers of said original Trustee, effective forthwith.

///

Appointment of Successor Trustee Page 1

AFN #2010176503 Page: 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned beneficiary has hereunto set his/her hand. If the undersigned is a corporation, it has caused its corporate name to be signed and affixed hereunto by its duly authorized officers.

DATED: September 29, 2010.

KURT D. KRALL

State of Washington) ss County of Skamania)

I certify that I know or have satisfactory evidence that KURT D. KRALL (AKA Kurtis D. Krall) is the person who appeared before me, and said person acknowledged that he signed this instrument, and acknowledged it to be his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the instrument.

DATED: September _______, 2010

NOTARY PUBLIC

Printed Name: (CATY)

My appointment expires:

STORE STORES